
EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 1

2 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 2

3 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 3

4 CLADDING ACCENT

5 PRE-FINISHED CLADDING - WOOD GRAIN

6 STOREFRONT

7 MASONRY CLADDING

8 ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

9 METAL PICKET RAILING

10 PVC/ALUMINUM WINDOW/DOOR

LVL 5

LVL 4

LVL 3

LVL 2

LVL 6

LVL 7

LVL 8

LVL 9

LVL 10

LVL 11

LVL 12

LVL 13

T/O ROOF

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

11
'-2

"
38

'-7
"

LVL 2

LVL 1 10
'-6

"

16.10 m

19.30 m

22.50 m

25.70 m

28.90 m

32.10 m

35.30 m

38.50 m

41.70 m

44.90 m

48.10 m

51.30 m

54.70 m

15.94 m

66.45 m

NORTH (FRONT) ELEVATION
COMM / GRADE LVL

44
'-1

1"

8

5

2

1

3

4

8

7

6

1010

9

1010

9
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LVL 5

LVL 4

LVL 3

LVL 2

LVL 6

LVL 7

LVL 8

LVL 9

LVL 10

LVL 11

LVL 12

LVL 13

T/O ROOF

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

11
'-2

"
38

'-7
"

LVL 1 10
'-6

"

COMM / GRADE LVL

LVL 116.10 m

19.30 m

22.50 m

25.70 m

28.90 m

32.10 m

35.30 m

38.50 m

41.70 m

44.90 m

48.10 m

51.30 m

54.70 m

15.94 m

66.45 m

WEST ELEVATION

44
'-1

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 1

2 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 2

3 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 3

4 CLADDING ACCENT

5 PRE-FINISHED CLADDING - WOOD GRAIN

6 STOREFRONT

7 MASONRY CLADDING

8 ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

9 METAL PICKET RAILING

10 PVC/ALUMINUM WINDOW/DOOR

1

10101010

2

3

7

8

5

6

9

4
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LVL 5

LVL 4

LVL 3

LVL 2

LVL 6

LVL 7

LVL 8

LVL 9

LVL 10

LVL 11

LVL 12

LVL 13

T/O ROOF

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

11
'-2

"
38

'-7
"

LVL 1 10
'-6

"

16.10 m

19.30 m

22.50 m

25.70 m

28.90 m

32.10 m

35.30 m

38.50 m

41.70 m

44.90 m

48.10 m

51.30 m

54.70 m

66.45 m

SOUTH (REAR) ELEVATION

44
'-1

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 1

2 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 2

3 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 3

4 CLADDING ACCENT

5 PRE-FINISHED CLADDING - WOOD GRAIN

6 STOREFRONT

7 MASONRY CLADDING

8 ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

9 METAL PICKET RAILING

10 PVC/ALUMINUM WINDOW/DOOR1010 1010

1

2

3

4

5

7

8

9

8
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LVL 5

LVL 4

LVL 3

LVL 2

LVL1

LVL 6

LVL 7

LVL 8

LVL 9

LVL 10

LVL 11

LVL 12

LVL 13

T/O ROOF

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

10
'-6

"
10

'-6
"

11
'-2

"
38

'-7
"

10
'-6

"

16.10 m

19.30 m

22.50 m

25.70 m

28.90 m

32.10 m

35.30 m

38.50 m

41.70 m

44.90 m

48.10 m

51.30 m

54.70 m

66.45 m

EAST ELEVATION

44
'-1

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 1

2 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 2

3 PRE-FINISHED METAL CLADDING - 3

4 CLADDING ACCENT

5 PRE-FINISHED CLADDING - WOOD GRAIN

6 STOREFRONT

7 MASONRY CLADDING

8 ALUMINUM CURTAIN WALL

9 METAL PICKET RAILING

10 PVC/ALUMINUM WINDOW/DOOR

1010

1

3

2

1010

8

9

8

4

7 4
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

11
'-6

"
14

'-1
0"

16.75m

20.25 m

24.76 m

NORTH (FRONT) ELEVATION

26
'-4

"

1

2

5

4

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

PATCH & REPAIR 
EXISTING FOUNDATION

4

RESTORE / REPOINT
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH 

5

RESTORE / REPOINT 
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

2

4

REPLACE ALL
EXISTING SIDING

2

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND, EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
FRIEZE BOARD) WHERE REQUIRED.       

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

11
'-6

"
14

'-1
0"

EAST ELEVATION

2

4

INFILL 
WINDOW

NEW 
WINDOW

NEW 
WINDOW

1 1

5

4

REPLACE ALL
EXISTING SIDING

PATCH & REPAIR
EXISTING FOUNDATION

RESTORE / REPOINT 
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

2

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND, EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
FRIEZE BOARD) WHERE REQUIRED.       

4
REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH 

26
'-4

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

NEW PORCH 
AND STAIR
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

11
'-6

"
14

'-1
0"

16.75m

20.25 m

24.76 m

SOUTH (REAR) ELEVATION

2

1

1

2

5

4

INFILL 
WINDOW

INFILL 
WINDOW

1

4

REPLACE ALL
EXISTING SIDING

2

PATCH & REPAIR EXISTING 
FOUNDATION

4
REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH 

RESTORE / REPOINT 
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

2

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND, EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
FRIEZE BOARD) WHERE REQUIRED.       

RESTORE / REPOINT 
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

26
'-4

"

EXISTING DOOR TO BE RESTORED
OR REPLACED IN KIND

NEW PORCH / STAIR
REMOVE
BUMPOUT

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH 3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

11
'-6

"
14

'-1
0"

16.75m

20.25 m

24.76 m

WEST ELEVATION

4

NEW PORCH / STAIR

5

1

4

INFILL 
WINDOW

1

PATCH & REPAIR EXISTING 
FOUNDATION

RESTORE / REPOINT 
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

2

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND, EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
FRIEZE BOARD) WHERE REQUIRED.       

4
REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH 

4

26
'-4

"

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

22-075       SIDEWALK RED - DUNDAS & OCHTERLONEY / DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT APPLICATION

20



LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

10
'-1

0"
12

'-6
"

21.65 m

18.36 m

25.46 m

NORTH (FRONT) ELEVATION

1

2

4

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
BRACKETS) WHERE REQUIRED. 

REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH          

-

NEW PORCH
AND STAIR

REMOVE FRONT ADDITION &
RE-INSTATE BAY WINDOW TO 
MIRROR LEFT SIDE.

4

5 5

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

1

RESTORE / REPOINT EXISTING 
MASONRY CHIMNEY

PATCH & REPAIR 
EXISTING FOUNDATION

2

REPAIR/REPLACE IN KIND, EXISTING 
WOOD TRIM (FACIAS/MOULDINGS/
BRACKETS) WHERE REQUIRED.       

NEW PORCH AND STAIR

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH 3

REPLACE ALL EXISTING
SIDING WITH 4

22-075       SIDEWALK RED - DUNDAS & OCHTERLONEY / DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT APPLICATION

22



LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

10
'-1

0"
12

'-6
"

21.65 m

18.36 m

25.46 m

WEST ELEVATION

4

5

2

REMOVE FRONT
ADDTION

REMOVE REAR
ADDITION

RESTORE / REPOINT
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

NEW PORCH
AND STAIR

REPLACE ALL EXISTING
SIDING WITH 4

4

REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH          

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

PATCH & REPAIR 
EXISTING FOUNDATION
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

10
'-1

0"
12

'-6
"

21.65 m

18.36 m

25.46 m

EAST ELEVATION

4

REMOVE REAR
ADDTION

REMOVE FRONT
ADDITION

2

5

2

RESTORE / REPOINT
EXISTING MASONRY
CHIMNEY

4
REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH          

PATCH & REPAIR 
EXISTING FOUNDATION

4

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

REPLACE ALL EXISTING
SIDING WITH 4
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LVL 1

LVL 2

T/O ROOF

10
'-1

0"
12

'-6
"

21.65 m

18.36 m

25.46 m

SOUTH (REAR) ELEVATION

1

REMOVE REAR
ADDITION

2

5

4
REPLACE ALL EXISTING 
SIDING WITH          

RESTORE / REPOINT EXISTING 
MASONRY CHIMNEY

PATCH & REPAIR
EXISTING FOUNDATION NEW PORCH AND STAIR 

EXTERIOR MATERIALS LEGEND

1 ASPHALT SHINGLES / MODIFIED BITUMEN ROOF

2 PRE-FINISHED WOOD TRIM / MOULDINGS

3 WOOD WINDOWS / DOOR SYSTEM WITH TDL MULLIONS 

4 PRE-FINISHED WOOD SHINGLES (4"-5" EXPOSURE)

5 EXISTING FOUNDATION

REPLACE ALL EXISTING
SIDING WITH 4

3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH 3

REPLACE/REPAIR
EXISTING WINDOWS
WITH
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'-5

"


